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201201170000
20270

01/17/2012
03:22:00

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES DITORO
VICTOR

Legacy #:2001-
27501 Instr
#:20010703000
275011

201203290001
07690

03/29/2012
01:08:41

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060322000
133050

201204090001
21770

04/09/2012
12:54:55

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

RESIDENTIAL
FUNIDNG
COMPANY
LLC

201205010001
51090

05/01/2012
03:28:26

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RESIDENIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Instr
#:20030828000
570790

201205210001
80650

05/21/2012
01:31:26

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SCHURIG
KATHRYN B

Instr
#:20051213000
643080

201205310001
93710

05/31/2012
04:13:23

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040402000
168800

201206280002
27500

06/28/2012
10:30:36

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060907000
442530

201207180002
56520

07/18/2012
12:17:28

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060222000
086450

201208290003
25910

08/29/2012
12:22:59

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040518000
263410

201209190003
57230

09/19/2012
01:38:17

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040826000
478130

201209240003
63550

09/24/2012
01:17:37

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MOORE
MIRANDA T

Instr
#:20021112000
558720

201210220004
04070

10/22/2012
11:55:07

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030522000
319000

201210120003
93910

10/12/2012
03:32:35

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030605000
350350



201211020004
21580

11/02/2012
12:15:11

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

201211260004
49180

11/26/2012
12:54:39

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20031003000
667540

201212260004
93240

12/26/2012
02:41:51

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040621000
335980

201203290001
07700

03/29/2012
01:08:42

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20051213000
643080

201205290001
89230

05/29/2012
12:46:48

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES POWELL
RALEIGH F

Instr
#:20040112000
019700

201206110002
04580

06/11/2012
11:08:21

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BRECKENRID
GE LUIS A

Instr
#:20030711000
438990

201209240003
63620

09/24/2012
01:42:53

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MOORE
MIRANDA T

Instr
#:20021112000
558740

201209240003
63660

09/24/2012
02:02:29

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES LOVOY
FANNIE V

Instr
#:20030730000
487600

201209270003
69140

09/27/2012
12:33:52

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MARTIN DANE Instr
#:20030415000
229690

201202240000
66880

02/24/2012
02:23:20

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS SPANOS
DONALD J

9 76 Instr
#:20111103000
330980

Lot#:12 Book:9
Pg:76
Sub:CAMP
BRANCH
ESTATES

201202240000
66870

02/24/2012
02:23:19

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201203010000
72210

03/01/2012
10:20:02

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

SOLITO
CARLOS

3 119 Instr
#:20030408000
210530

Lot#:3 Blk:53
Book:3 Pg:119
Sub:RUSSELL
R HETZ
RESURVEY

201204200001
36810

04/20/2012
02:27:16

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

21 49 Instr
#:20040521000
270310

Lot#:2 Book:21
Pg:49
Sub:BROOK
CHASE
ESTATES
PHASE 1

201204300001
47880

04/30/2012
12:39:45

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Legacy #:1999-
43439 Instr
#:19991021000
434391

Other:SEE
INST

201207270002
71440

07/27/2012
11:43:42

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

11 100 Instr
#:20040402000
168800

Lot#:20
Book:11
Pg:100
Sub:BRAELINN
VILLAGE
PHASE I



201207270002
71440

07/27/2012
11:43:42

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

GOYMER
MARVERA O

11 100 Instr
#:20040402000
168800

Lot#:20
Book:11
Pg:100
Sub:BRAELINN
VILLAGE
PHASE I

201208130002
98480

08/13/2012
01:22:11

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Legacy #:2001-
54995 Instr
#:20011214000
549951

Other:SEE
INST


