Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2012; Name= BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201201170000 20270	01/17/2012 03:22:00	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	DITORO VICTOR					Legacy #:2001- 27501 Instr #:20010703000 275011	•
201203290001 07690	03/29/2012 01:08:41	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060322000 133050	
201204090001 21770	04/09/2012 12:54:55	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	RESIDENTIAL FUNIDNG COMPANY LLC						
201205010001 51090	05/01/2012 03:28:26	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	RESIDENIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					Instr #:20030828000 570790	
201205210001 80650	05/21/2012 01:31:26	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SCHURIG KATHRYN B					Instr #:20051213000 643080	
201205310001 93710	05/31/2012 04:13:23	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20040402000 168800	
201206280002 27500	06/28/2012 10:30:36	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060907000 442530	
201207180002 56520	07/18/2012 12:17:28	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060222000 086450	
201208290003 25910	08/29/2012 12:22:59	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20040518000 263410	
201209190003 57230	09/19/2012 01:38:17	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20040826000 478130	
201209240003 63550	09/24/2012 01:17:37	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MOORE MIRANDA T					Instr #:20021112000 558720	
201210220004 04070	10/22/2012 11:55:07	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030522000 319000	
201210120003 93910	10/12/2012 03:32:35	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030605000 350350	

			•				•			
201211020004 21580	11/02/2012 12:15:11	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					
201211260004 49180	11/26/2012 12:54:39	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20031003000 667540	
201212260004 93240	12/26/2012 02:41:51	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20040621000 335980	
201203290001 07700	03/29/2012 01:08:42	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20051213000 643080	
201205290001 89230	05/29/2012 12:46:48	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	POWELL RALEIGH F				Instr #:20040112000 019700	
201206110002 04580	06/11/2012 11:08:21	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BRECKENRID GE LUIS A				Instr #:20030711000 438990	
201209240003 63620	09/24/2012 01:42:53	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MOORE MIRANDA T				Instr #:20021112000 558740	
201209240003 63660	09/24/2012 02:02:29	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	LOVOY FANNIE V				Instr #:20030730000 487600	
201209270003 69140	09/27/2012 12:33:52	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MARTIN DANE				Instr #:20030415000 229690	
201202240000 66880	02/24/2012 02:23:20	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	SPANOS DONALD J		9	76	Instr #:20111103000 330980	Lot#:12 Book:9 Pg:76 Sub:CAMP BRANCH ESTATES
201202240000 66870	02/24/2012 02:23:19	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					Other:SEE INST
201203010000 72210	03/01/2012 10:20:02	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	SOLITO CARLOS		3	119	Instr #:20030408000 210530	Lot#:3 Blk:53 Book:3 Pg:119 Sub:RUSSELL R HETZ RESURVEY
201204200001 36810	04/20/2012 02:27:16	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		21	49	Instr #:20040521000 270310	Lot#:2 Book:21 Pg:49 Sub:BROOK CHASE ESTATES PHASE 1
201204300001 47880	04/30/2012 12:39:45	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC				Legacy #:1999- 43439 Instr #:19991021000 434391	Other:SEE INST
201207270002 71440	07/27/2012 11:43:42	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		11	100	Instr #:20040402000 168800	Lot#:20 Book:11 Pg:100 Sub:BRAELINN VILLAGE PHASE I

201207270002 71440	11:43:42	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	GOYMER MARVERA O		11	100	Instr #:20040402000 168800	Lot#:20 Book:11 Pg:100 Sub:BRAELINN VILLAGE PHASE I
201208130002 98480	01:22:11	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	_	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC				Legacy #:2001- 54995 Instr #:20011214000 549951	INST